## TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR PHOTOGRAPHY WORKSHOP CONDUCTED BY CRAIG BOEHMAN

- 1. All workshops are non-changeable and non-refundable. No refunds will be issued under any circumstances.
- 2. It is highly advised that attendees purchase travel insurance or similar coverage to cover the cost of the workshop in the event of cancellation.
- 3. Attendee agrees not to pursue a refund, legally or through Paypal or credit card company, in the event that the workshop attendee cancels.
- 4. Craig Boehman reserves the right to cancel or reschedule the workshop due to unforeseen circumstances. In the event of such cancellation or rescheduling, attendees will be notified as soon as possible, and a full refund will be issued to the workshop attendee
- 5. Attendees are responsible for their own travel, accommodations, and meals during the workshop.
- 6. Attendees agree to follow all instructions and guidelines provided by Craig Boehman during the workshop, and to conduct themselves in a safe and respectful manner at all times.
- 7. Attendees are solely responsible for their own equipment, including but not limited to cameras, lenses, and other accessories. Craig Boehman is not responsible for any loss or damage to attendees' equipment during the workshop.
- 8. Craig Boehman reserves the right to use his own images taken during the workshop for promotional purposes, including photos taken of workshop attendees.
- 9. Attendees understand that photography involves some level of physical activity and assumes all risks associated with such activities.
- 10. Craig Boehman and his agents, employees, and assigns shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the workshop or the use of any images taken during the workshop.
- 11. This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maharashtra, India.
- 12. Any legal action arising out of or in connection with this agreement or the workshop shall be brought solely in the courts located in Mumbai, Maharashtra. Attendees hereby waive any objection to venue or jurisdiction.
- 13. This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior understandings, whether written or oral. No modification, amendment, or waiver of any provision of this agreement shall be effective unless in writing and signed by the party against whom such modification, amendment, or waiver is sought to be enforced.

I have read and fully understand the terms and conditions of this agreement and I voluntarily sign this agreement.

Name (printed):	
Signature:	
Date:	